03-22-2006



SHEET

103202263

| Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume | nt(s) or copy(ies). | |
|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Terry Copeland, Stuart Davis, Tae-Won Lee, Alexander A. Leef, Gary A. Miller and Shuming Zeng Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No | The Gillette Company Prudential Tower Building Boston, MA 02199-8004 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ⊃, 4 | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: | 113007 11/3 | |
| Execution Date: November 21, 2000; October 27, 2000; November 8, 2000; October 30, 2000; December 7, 2000; November 14, 2000 | Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 图 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution | ı | |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: | B: Patent No(s).: | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No | | |
| Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 | |
| ROBERT C. NABINGER | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 | |
| Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street | ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. | |
| Boston, MA 02110 | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 | |
| | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Robert C. Nabinger Reg. No. 33,431 March 14, 2006 | | |
| Name of Person Signing / Signature | Date | |
| ∫ Tota | al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9 | |
| 21282742.doc | | |
| 03/21/2006 MJRMA1 00000030 11374674 | | |
| 03/E1/E000 1313333 | CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL | |
| 01 FC:8021 | Express Mail Label No EV 366 529 508 US_ | |

PATENT REEL: 017689 FRAME: 0833

Date of Deposit: March 14, 2006

Docket No.: 08935-189001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Terry Copeland 15 Hillside Drive Holliston, MA 01745

Stuart M. Davis 26 Noon Hill Avenue Norfolk, MA 02056

Tae-Won Lee 34 Gilbert Avenue Pearl River, NY 10965 Alexander A. Leef 1105 Lexington St., Apt. 4-11 Waltham, MA 02452-7269

Gary A. Miller 47 Amor Road Milton, MA 02186 Shuming Zeng 34 Chester Street Brookfield, CT 06804

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

THE GILLETTE COMPANY
(a Delaware corporation)
Prudential Tower Building
Boston, Massachusetts 02199
USA

its successors and assigns, the entire undivided right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 09/645,632 (docket no. 08935-189001), filed on August 24, 2000, entitled BATTERY CATHODE, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said

Page 1 of 4

invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

| Terry Copeland County of State of New Jersey | On this _2 day of _NoV, 2000, personally appeared before me, Terry Copeland, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. P. KINDT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE Commission Expires 1/13/2005 |
|--|---|
| Stuart M. Davis County of State of | On this day of, 2000, personally appeared before me, Stuart M. Davis, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. |
| Tae-Won Lee County of State of | Notary Public On this day of, 2000, personally appeared before me, Tae-Won Lee, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. |
| Alexander A. Leef County of State of | Notary Public On this day of, 2000, personally appeared before me, Alexander A. Leef, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. |
| | Notary Public |

Page 2 of 4

invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to

insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is

unavailable at the time of execution. On this _____, 2000, personally appeared before me, Terry Copeland, who executed this Terry Copeland instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of State of _____ **Notary Public** On this 27 day of October, 2000, personal appeared before me, Stuart M. Davis, who exect instrument of assignment as his/her free act and County of Nars State of ' LIZABETH PALMER Notary Public Commonwealth of Messachusetts My Commission Expires June 9, 2008 On this 27 hay of October, 2000, personally Tae-Won Lee appeared before me, Tae-Won Lee, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of _____ State of **Notary Public** On this _____ day of _____, 2000, personally Alexander A. Leef appeared before me, Alexander A. Leef, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of _____ State of **Notary Public**

Page 2 of 4

invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee. Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution. On this _____ day of _____, 2000, personally Terry Copeland appeared before me, Terry Copeland, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of _____ State of _____ **Notary Public** On this _____ day of _____, 2000, personally Stuart M. Davis appeared before me, Stuart M. Davis, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of _____ State of _____ Notary Public Tae-Won Lee

County of <u>Fairfulch</u>
State of <u>Connecticut</u> On this gth day of November, 2000, personally appeared before me, Tae-Won Lee, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. Amy Geal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 81, 2008 On this _____ day of _____, 2000, personally Alexander A. Leef appeared before me, Alexander A. Leef, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of _____ State of _____

Page 2 of 4

Notary Public

invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations, and to transfer legal ownership of said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to

insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution. On this _____ day of _____, 2000, personally appeared before me, Terry Copeland, who executed this Terry Copeland instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of _____ State of _____ Notary Public On this _____ day of _____, 2000, personally Stuart M. Davis appeared before me, Stuart M. Davis, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of _____ State of **Notary Public** On this _____ day of _____, 2000, personally Tae-Won Lee appeared before me, Tae-Won Lee, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of _____ State of ____ Notary Public On this day of oasse, 2000, personally appeared before me, Alexander A. Leef, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. County of MIDDLESS State of MACTACHUSETS DAVID C. VENTO Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb. 19, 2004

Page 2 of 4

| Gary A. Miller County of Marfalk State of Massachusetts ELIZABETH PALMER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 9, 2006 | On this 7th day of Necember 2000, personally appeared before me, Gary A. Miller, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. **Elizabeth Galmer** Notary Public** |
|--|---|
| Shuming Zeng | On this day of, 2000, p appeared before me, Shuming Zeng, who exc instrument of assignment as his/her free act and |
| County of | |
| State of | |
| | Notary Public |

| Gary A. Miller | On this day of, 2000, personally appeared before me, Gary A. Miller, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. |
|--|---|
| County of | |
| State of | |
| | Notary Public |
| 4Con | On this 14th day of November, 2000, personally |
| Shuming Zeng | appeared before me, Shuming Zeng, who executed this |
| County of Fanfule State of Connecticut | instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. |
| State of Connecticut | J. Haal |
| | Notar Public |
| | Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 81, 2003 |

Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

Donal B. Tobin.

Patent & Trademark Counsel

Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts On this / day of ______, 2000, personally appeared before me Donal B. Tobin, known to me to be Patent & Trademark Counsel of The Gillette Company, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of The Gillette Company.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 20, 2003

RECORDED: 03/14/2006